The Board will approve up to 
fifteen (15) applications for the 2025-26 school year. 

C.​ BENEFITS:   

1.​ Severance Benefit:   A qualified certificated employee who has requested and been 
accepted for participation in the TERIP shall receive a severance benefit equal to Thirty-five Thousand 
Dollars ($35,000.00). 

2.​ Payment of Severance Benefit:  The severance benefit shall be payable in the form of a 

non-elective contribution to a 403(b) custodial account selected by the District.  The severance benefit 
payment shall be paid on or about September 15, 2026.

[...]

resignation, and of other covenants and conditions set forth in this Application and Agreement, the 
Certificated Employee shall receive the following benefits and payments: 

(a)​ Severance Benefit:  Certificated Employee shall be paid the sum of Thirty-five 
Thousand Dollars ($35,000.00).   

​ (b)​ Payment of Severance Benefit:  The severance benefit shall be payable in the 

form of a non-elective contribution to a 403(b) annuity as established by the School 
District.  The severance benefit payment shall be paid on or about September 15, 2026.